GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE SHILLONG

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 18th May, 1998

No. SW(S)167/97/89- In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 8 B (4) of the Dowry Prohibition Act, *1961*. The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute an Advisory Board for the purpose of advising and assisting the Dowry Prohibition Officer in the efficient performance of their functions under the said Act. The Advisory Board shall consist of the following members:-

1	Director Social Welfare Meghalaya, Shillong	Chairman
2	Smt. I. Nongrang, I.P.S. Suptd. of Police, Jowai	Member
3	Smt. Minoty Sharma, Advocate and Social Worker	Member
4	Mrs. Queenie Rynjah, President Ka Lympung Ki Seng Kynthei	Member
5	President/ General Secretary, Y.W.C.A, Shillong	Member
6	Shri. A Nongrum, Child Welfare and probation Officer, Directorate of Social Welfare, Shillong	Secretary of Board

Sd/-(Shri. S. Chattarjee) Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, (Department of Women & Child Development), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 2. Shri. Anand Bordia, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Welfare, New Delhi 110001.
- 3. The Joint Secretary (WD), Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development (Department of Women and Child Development), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 4. Shri. R.V. Pandala, Section Officer, Department of Women and Child Development, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 110001.
- 5. Shri. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate, 10-Lawyers' Chambers, Supreme Court Buildings, New Delhi 110001.
- 6. Mr. R.K. Mehta, Advocate (AC), Chamber No. 32, Supreme Court of India, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.
- 7. Shri. Inder Pal, section Officer, P.I.L. Cell), Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- 8. Private Secretary to Minister Social Welfare for information of Minister.
- 9. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of Chief Secretary.
- 10. The Secretary, Law (B) Department.
- 11. The Under Secretary, home (Police) Department.
- 12. The Special Superintendent of Police, C.I.D., Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 13. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 14. Smt. C.D. Shira, Inspector of Police, Shillong.
- 15. Members concerned.
- 16. The Director, printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.

By Order etc.,

Sd/-

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department